HOW TO ORDER
BF or BQ01 4 D 0104 K - -
Type Class Voltage Capacitance Tolerance Suffix
BF 01/02/07/06/05/04: Radial Leads
BQ 01/02/07/06/05/04 (Lead Free product available upon request)
CPM-83-----  pitch = 5.08mm (0.200")
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Dielectric: Metallized polyester film (Polyethylene teraphtalate)
Stacked-film
Leads: Radial tin - plated wire
Protection: Plastic case (UL 94: V-O) / Epoxy Resin
Marking: Logo
Nominal Capacitance
Tolerance (EIA)
DC Nominal Voltage
Example: T 100nK 63
Delivery Mode: Bulk
Taped (reel or ammopack)
STANDARDIZATION
Generic specifications:
CEI 384-1/CECC 30000/UTE 83100
Sectional specifications:
CEI 384-2/CECC 30400/UTE 83151
Complies with special specification:
CECC 30401-063
APPLICATIONS
•  Commodity Product:
•  Supply decoupling
•  Filter
•  Integrators
•  Treatment of analog signals
•  Rejection of line perturbations, etc.
e
L
0.
4
(0
.0
16
) m
in
5.08 (0.200) -0.6 (0.024)
-0.1 (0.004)
4.
10
 (0
.1
61
)
±0
.5
 (0
.0
20
)
H
�
*L dimension measured 3mm above base of case
Case L max H max e max ø ± 0.02
01 7.5 (0.295) 6.5 (0.256) 2.5 (0.098) 0.5 (0.020)
02 7.5 (0.295) 8.0 (0.315) 3.2 (0.126) 0.5 (0.020)
05 7.5 (0.295) 12.0 (0.472) 6.0 (0.236) 0.5 (0.020)
06 7.5 (0.295) 9.6 (0.378) 6.0 (0.236) 0.5 (0.020)
07 7.5 (0.295) 8.0 (0.315) 5.0 (0.197) 0.5 (0.020)
04 7.5 (0.295) 13.0 (0.512) 7.5 (0.295) 0.5 (0.020)
DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
12.7 (0.500)
±0.2 (0.008)
12.7 (0.500)
±1.0 (0.039)
12

BQ range: New
CAPACITANCE VALUES (CR) and NOMINAL VOLTAGES (VR)
HOW TO ORDER
BJ01
Type
4
Class
D
Voltage
0104
Capacitance Value
J
Tolerance
– –
Suffix
Schoop
Metallized film
e
L
0.
4
(0
.0
16
) m
in
.
H
5.08 (0.200) +0.6 (0.024)
-0.1 (0.004)
4.
1
(0
.1
61
)
±
0.
5
(0
.0
20
)
APPLICATIONS
Non-inductive, self-healing, metall ized polyester fi lm
capacitor, insulated* thermoplastic casing, epoxy resin
sealed with stand-offs*. Radial connections with a lead
spacing of 5.08 mm.
* Flame retardant case according to UL 94 VO.
Some examples of use:
Supply decoupling, filter, integrators, treatment of analog
signals, rejection of line perturbations, pulse logic and timing
circuit, lamp capacitor for electronic compact lamps, inverter
for LCD monitors, automotive DC motor suppression.
STANDARDIZATION
Generic specifications:
CEI 384-1/CECC 30000/UTE 83100
Sectional specifications:
CEI 384-2/CECC 30400/UTE 83151
On the LNZ list:
Complies with type CPM-N
RAQ2 production, equivalent AQAP-4 of NATO
Case L max. H max. e max. ø ± 0.02 Observations
01 7.5 (0.295) 6.5 (0.256) 2.5 (0.098) 0.5 (0.020) 1nF < Cr < 150nF
02 7.5 (0.295) 8.0 (0.315) 3.2 (0.126) 0.5 (0.020) 6.8nF < Cr < 220nF
05 7.5 (0.295) 12.0 (0.472) 6.0 (0.236) 0.5 (0.020) 47nF < Cr < 1500nF
06 7.5 (0.295) 9.6 (0.378) 6.0 (0.236) 0.5 (0.020) 33nF < Cr < 1000nF
07 7.5 (0.295) 8.0 (0.315) 5.0 (0.197) 0.5 (0.020) 22nF < Cr < 680nF
DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches)
METALLIZED POLYESTER FILM CAPACITOR
HIGH PERFORMANCES – HIGH TEMPERATURE
PULSE APPLICATIONS
Schematic Cross Section

1000 BJ06
1500 BJ05
HOW TO ORDER
BH01 4 D 0104 K - -
Type Class Voltage Capacitance Tolerance Suffix
BH 01/02/07/06/05:
Radial Leads (Lead Free Product)
CPM-N-----  pitch = 5.08mm (0.200")
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Dielectric: Metallized polyester film (Polyethylene teraphtalate)
Stacked-film
Leads: Radial tin - plated wire
Protection: Plastic case (UL 94: V-O) / Epoxy Resin
Marking: Logo
DC Normal Voltage
Nominial Capacitance
Tolerance (EIA)
Batch Code Number
Example: T D474KC8L
Delivery Mode: Bulk
Taped (reel or ammopack)
STANDARDIZATION
Generic specifications:
CEI 384-1/CECC 30000/UTE 83100
Sectional specifications:
CEI 384-2/CECC 30400/UTE 83151
On the LNZ List:
Complies with type CPM-N
RAQ2 production, equivalent AQAP-4 of NATO
APPLICATIONS
•  Supply decoupling
•  Filter
•  Integrators
•  Treatment of analog signals
•  Rejection of line perturbations, etc.
Specifically designed of working in
severe environmental conditions such
as automotive applications: engine
control, multiplexing, system, etc.
e
L
0.
4
(0
.0
16
) m
in
5.08 (0.200) -0.6 (0.024)
-0.1 (0.004)
4.
10
 (0
.1
61
)
±0
.5
 (0
.0
20
)
H
�
*L dimension measured 3mm above base of case
Case L max H max e max ø ± 0.02
01 7.5 (0.295) 6.5 (0.256) 2.5 (0.098) 0.5 (0.020)
02 7.5 (0.295) 8.0 (0.315) 3.2 (0.126) 0.5 (0.020)
05 7.5 (0.295) 12.0 (0.472) 6.0 (0.236) 0.5 (0.020)
06 7.5 (0.295) 9.6 (0.378) 6.0 (0.236) 0.5 (0.020)
07 7.5 (0.295) 8.0 (0.315) 5.0 (0.197) 0.5 (0.020)
DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
12.7 (0.500)

LS
+
 0
 (0
.0
00
)
–
1
(0
.0
39
)
Pitch Ordering Code Vr-/Vr~ Cr Case Dimensions (mm) MOQ � +10% I2t Irms
mm L max H max e max Reel Bulk(1) -0.5 mm (A2 .sec) (A)
7.5 BN074D0683+- - 63/40 68nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 8.33 x 10-4 0.357
7.5 BN074D0104+- - 100nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 1.41 x 10-3 0.48
7.5 BN074D0224+- - 220nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 2.79 x 10-3 0.53
7.5 BN074D0334+- - 330nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 3.63 x 10-3 0.64
7.5 BN074D0474+- - 470nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 5.11 x 10-3 0.84
7.5 BN074D0684+- - 680nF 2 10.1 10.2 5.2 10,000 14,000 0.6 1.54 x 10-2 1.33
7.5 BN074D0105+- - 1µF 2 10.1 10.2 5.2 10,000 14,000 0.6 2.78 x 10-2 1.77
7.5 BN074D0225+- - 2.2µF D 10.1 12.2 6.2 8000 8000 0.6 1.12 x 10-1 4
7.5 BN074E0333+- - 100/63 33nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 4.52 x 10-4 0.21
7.5 BN074E0473+- - 47nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 6.12 x 10-4 0.29
7.5 BN074E0104+- - 100nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 1.41 x 10-3 0.48
7.5 BN074E0224+- - 220nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 2.79 x 10-3 0.53
7.5 BN074E0334+- - 330nF 2 10.1 10.2 5.2 10,000 14,000 0.6 7.85 x 10-3 1.00
7.5 BN074E0474+- - 470nF 2 10.1 10.2 5.2 10,000 14,000 0.6 1.27 x 10-2 1.16
7.5 BN074E0684+- - 680nF C 10.1 11.2 5.2 10,000 12,000 0.6 2.23 x 10-2 1.48
7.5 BN074E0105+- - 1µF D 10.1 12.2 6.2 8000 8000 0.6 4.61 x 10-2 2.18
7.5 BN074G0472+- - 250/115 4.7nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 6.88 x 10-5 0.05
7.5 BN074G0682+- - 6.8nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 9.61 x 10-4 0.08
7.5 BN074G0103+- - 10nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 2.45 x 10-4 0.14
7.5 BN074G0223+- - 22nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 3.62 x 10-4 0.19
7.5 BN074G0333+- - 33nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 4.52 x 10-4 0.21
7.5 BN074G0473+- - 47nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 6.11 x 10-4 0.29
7.5 BN074G0104+- - 100nF 2 10.1 10.2 5.2 10,000 14,000 0.6 1.85 x 10-3 0.53
7.5 BN074G0224+- - 220nF D 10.1 12.2 6.2 8000 8000 0.6 8.93 x 10-3 1.53
7.5 BN074I0102+- - 400/200 1nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 1.10 x 10-5 0.02
7.5 BN074I0222+- - 2.2nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 3.63 x 10-5 0.03
7.5 BN074I0332+- - 3.3nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 5.09 x 10-5 0.04
7.5 BN074I0472+- - 4.7nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 6.88 x 10-5 0.05
7.5 BN074I0103+- - 10nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 2.45 x 10-4 0.14
7.5 BN074I0223+- - 22nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 3.62 x 10-4 0.19
7.5 BN074I0333+- - 33nF 2 10.1 10.2 5.2 10,000 14,000 0.6 1.44 x 10-3 0.38
7.5 BN074I0473+- - 47nF 2 10.1 10.2 5.2 10,000 14,000 0.6 1.65 x 10-3 0.40
7.5 BN074I0683+- - 68nF C 10.1 11.2 5.2 10,000 12,000 0.6 3.46 x 10-3 0.59
7.5 BN074I0823+- - 82nF D 10.1 12.2 6.2 8000 8000 0.6 5.03 x 10-3 0.71
7.5 BN074K0102+- - 630/220 1nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 9.0 x 10-7 0.027
7.5 BN074K0152+- - 1.5nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 2.0 x 10-6 0.027
7.5 BN074K0222+- - 2.2nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 2.3 x 10-6 0.027
7.5 BN074K0332+- - 3.3nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 2.5 x 10-6 0.027
7.5 BN074K0472+- - 4.7nF 1 9.3 8.2 3.3 8000 12,000 0.6 5.7 x 10-6 0.027
7.5 BN074K0682+- - 6.8nF 2 10.1 10.2 5.2 10,000 14,000 0.6 1.2 x 10-5 0.14
7.5 BN074K0103+- - 10nF 2 10.1 10.2 5.2 10,000 14,000 0.6 2.6 x 10-5 0.14
7.5 BN074K0153+- - 15nF C 10.1 11.2 5.2 10,000 12,000 0.6 5.8 x 10-5 0.22
7.5 BN074K0223+- - 22nF D 10.1 12.2 6.2 8000 8000 0.6 1.2 x 10-4 0.34
7.5 BN074K0273+- - 27nF D 10.1 12.2 6.2 8000 8000 0.6 1.8 x 10-4 0.34
Replace the + by the tolerance code:  J=5%   -   K=10%   -   M=20%
Replace the - - by the packaging suffix:  - - = standard bulk   -   EN = taping on reel      etc
(1): MOQ for standard bulk suffix - -
BN07
4
BN 07/10/15/22/27
Pitch = 10mm
Pitch Ordering Code Vr-/Vr~ Cr Case Dimensions (mm) MOQ � +10% I2t Irms
mm L max H max e max Reel Bulk(1) -0.5 mm (A2 .sec) (A)
10 BN104D0224+- - 63/40 220nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 2.20 x 10-3 0.71
10 BN104D0334+- - 330nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 3.54 x 10-3 0.73
10 BN104D0474+- - 470nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 5.74 x 10-3 0.765
10 BN104D0684+- - 680nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 6.84 x 10-3 0.837
10 BN104D0105+- - 1µF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 1.11 x 10-2 1.23
10 BN104D0155+- - 1.5µF 4 12.7 10.2 5.2 5600 10,000 0.6 2.50 x 10-2 1.83
10 BN104D0225+- - 2.2µF 5 12.7 13.6 5.2 5600 8000 0.6 5.37 x 10-2 2.685
10 BN104E0683+- - 100/63 68nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 8.74 x 10-4 0.32
10 BN104E0104+- - 100nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 1.33 x 10-3 0.40
10 BN104E0154+- - 150nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 1.47 x 10-3 0.667
10 BN104E0224+- - 220nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 2.20 x 10-3 0.71
10 BN104E0334+- - 330nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 3.54 x 10-3 0.73
10 BN104E0474+- - 470nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 5.74 x 10-3 0.765
10 BN104E0684+- - 680nF 4 12.7 10.2 5.2 5600 10,000 0.6 1.20 x 10-2 1.107
10 BN104E0105+- - 1000nF 5 12.7 13.6 5.2 5600 8000 0.6 2.60 x 10-2 1.629
10 BN104G0333+- - 250/115 33nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 4.86 x 10-4 0.21
10 BN104G0473+- - 47nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 6.01 x 10-4 0.26
10 BN104G0683+- - 68nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 8.74 x 10-4 0.32
10 BN104G0104+- - 100nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 1.33 x 10-3 0.4
10 BN104G0154+- - 150nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 1.47 x 10-3 0.5
10 BN104G0224+- - 220nF 4 12.7 10.2 5.2 5600 10,000 0.6 3.16 x 10-3 0.73
10 BN104G0334+- - 330nF 4 12.7 10.2 5.2 5600 10,000 0.6 7.11 x 10-3 1.1
10 BN104G0474+- - 470nF 5 12.7 13.6 5.2 5600 8000 0.6 1.44 x 10-2 1.57
10 BN104I0472+- - 400/200 4.7nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 6.03 x 10-5 0.043
10 BN104I0682+- - 6.8nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 9.96 x 10-5 0.07
10 BN104I0103+- - 10nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 1.13 x 10-4 0.088
10 BN104I0153+- - 15nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 1.70 x 10-4 0.129
10 BN104I0223+- - 22nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 3.31 x 10-4 0.157
10 BN104I0333+- - 33nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 4.66 x 10-4 0.213
10 BN104I0473+- - 47nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 6.01 x 10-4 0.26
10 BN104I0683+- - 68nF 4 12.7 10.2 5.2 5600 10,000 0.6 1.26 x 10-3 0.35
10 BN104I0104+- - 100nF 5 12.7 13.6 5.2 5600 8000 0.6 2.72 x 10-3 0.52
10 BN104K0472+- - 630/220 4.7nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 2.16 x 10-5 0.05
10 BN104K0682+- - 6.8nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 4.53 x 10-5 0.07
10 BN104K0103+- - 10nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 9.74 x 10-5 0.08
10 BN104K0153+- - 15nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 2.20 x 10-4 0.10
10 BN104K0223+- - 22nF 4 12.7 10.2 5.2 5600 10,000 0.6 4.74 x 10-4 0.14
10 BN104K0333+- - 33nF 4 12.7 10.2 5.2 5600 10,000 0.6 7.41 x 10-4 0.18
10 BN104K0473+- - 47nF 5 12.7 13.6 5.2 5600 8000 0.6 9.16 x 10-4 0.24
10 BN104L0102+- - 1000/450 1nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 1.8 x 10-5 0.05
10 BN104L0152+- - 1.5nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 4.00 x 10-5 0.05
10 BN104L0222+- - 2.2nF E0 12.7 9.2 4.2 6800 14,000 0.6 7.00 x 10-5 0.08
10 BN104L0332+- - 3.3nF 4 12.7 10.2 5.2 5600 10,000 0.6 1.24 x 10-4 0.14
10 BN104L0472+- - 4.7nF 5 12.7 13.6 5.2 5600 8000 0.6 2.51 x 10-4 0.22
10 BN104L0682+- - 6.8nF 5 12.7 13.6 5.2 5600 8000 0.6 5.26 x 10-4 0.26
Replace the + by the tolerance code:  J=5%   -   K=10%   -   M=20%
Replace the - - by the packaging suffix:  - - = standard bulk   -   EN = taping on reel      etc
(1): MOQ for standard bulk suffix - -
BN10
5
BN 07/10/15/22/27
Pitch = 15mm
Pitch Ordering Code Vr-/Vr~ Cr Case Dimensions (mm) MOQ � +10% I2t Irms
mm L max H max e max Reel Bulk(1) -0.5 mm (A2 .sec) (A)
15 BN154D0684+- - 63/40 680nF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 1.22 x 10-2 0.83
15 BN154D0105+- - 1µF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 2.12 x 10-2 0.96
15 BN154D0155+- - 1.5µF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 3.60 x 10-2 1.43
15 BN154D0225+- - 2.2µF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 4.38 x 10-2 1.783
15 BN154D0335+- - 3.3µF I0 17.7 12.2 6.2 4000 6000 0.8 9.86 x 10-2 2.674
15 BN154D0475+- - 4.7µF 9 17.7 14.6 8.7 2500 8000 0.8 4.19 x 10-1 3.808
15 BN154D0685+- - 6.8µF 9 17.7 14.6 8.7 2500 8000 0.8 2.00 x 10-1 5.50
15 BN154D0825+- - 8.2µF 9 17.7 14.6 8.7 2500 8000 0.8 6.09 x 10-1 6.200
15 BN154E0154+- - 100/63 150nF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 4.35 x 10-3 0.43
15 BN154E0224+- - 220nF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 5.53 x 10-3 0.64
15 BN154E0334+- - 330nF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 1.13 x 10-2 0.72
15 BN154E0474+- - 470nF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 1.33 x 10-2 0.96
15 BN154E0105+- - 1µF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 1.71 x 10-2 0.96
15 BN154E0155+- - 1.5µF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 3.60 x 10-2 1.43
15 BN154E0225+- - 2.2µF I0 17.7 12.2 6.2 4000 6000 0.8 8.20 x 10-2 2.111
15 BN154E0335+- - 3.3µF 9 17.7 14.6 8.7 2500 8000 0.8 1.85 x 10-1 3.168
15 BN154E0475+- - 4.7µF 9 17.7 14.6 8.7 2500 8000 0.8 3.74 x 10-1 4.51
15 BN154G0104+- - 250/115 100nF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 2.58 x 10-3 0.38
15 BN154G0154+- - 150nF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 4.35 x 10-3 0.43
15 BN154G0224+- - 220nF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 5.57 x 10-3 0.64
15 BN154G0334+- - 330nF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 7.51 x 10-3 0.72
15 BN154G0474+- - 470nF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 1.17 x 10-2 1.024
15 BN154G0684+- - 680nF I0 17.7 12.2 6.2 4000 6000 0.8 2.44 x 10-2 1.483
15 BN154G0105+- - 1µF 9 17.7 14.6 8.7 2500 8000 0.8 5.28 x 10-2 2.178
15 BN154G0155+- - 1.5µF 9 17.7 14.6 8.7 2500 8000 0.8 1.19 x 10-1 3.267
15 BN154I0473+- - 400/200 47nF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 1.19 x 10-3 0.191
15 BN154I0683+- - 68nF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 1.59 x 10-3 0.28
15 BN154I0104+- - 100nF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 2.58 x 10-3 0.38
15 BN154I0154+- - 150nF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 4.35 x 10-3 0.43
15 BN154I0224+- - 220nF I0 17.7 12.2 6.2 4000 6000 0.8 9.37 x 10-3 0.70
15 BN154I0334+- - 330nF 9 17.7 14.6 8.7 2500 8000 0.8 2.11 x 10-2 1.05
15 BN154I0474+- - 470nF 9 17.7 14.6 8.7 2500 8000 0.8 4.27 x 10-2 1.50
15 BN154K0333+- - 630/220 33nF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 4.90 x 10-4 0.14
15 BN154K0473+- - 47nF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 8.73 x 10-4 0.20
15 BN154K0683+- - 68nF I0 17.7 12.2 6.2 4000 6000 0.8 4.11 x 10-3 0.32
15 BN154K0104+- - 100nF I0 17.7 12.2 6.2 4000 6000 0.8 4.50 x 10-3 0.46
15 BN154K0154+- - 150nF 9 17.7 14.6 8.7 2500 8000 0.8 1.00 x 10-2 0.70
15 BN154L0682+- - 1000/450 6.8nF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 1.11 x 10-4 0.14
15 BN154L0103+- - 10nF 6 17.7 10.6 5.2 4000 6000 0.8 2.41 x 10-4 0.22
15 BN154L0223+- - 22nF 9 17.7 14.6 8.7 2500 6000 0.8 1.17 x 10-3 0.60
15 BN154L0333+- - 33nF 9 17.7 14.6 8.7 2500 8000 0.8 2.62 x 10-3 0.76
Replace the + by the tolerance code:  J=5%   -   K=10%   -   M=20%
Replace the - - by the packaging suffix:  - - = standard bulk   -   EN = taping on reel      etc
(1): MOQ for standard bulk suffix - -
BN15
6
BN 07/10/15/22/27
Pitch = 22.5mm/27.5mm
Pitch Ordering Code Vr-/Vr~ Cr Case Dimensions (mm) MOQ � +10% I2t Irms
mm L max H max e max Reel Bulk(1) -0.5 mm (A2 .sec) (A)
22.5 BN224D0685+- - 63/40 6.8µF 11 26.7 15.2 7.7 1600 0.8 1.39 x 10-1 2.09
22.5 BN224D0106+- - 10µF 12 26.7 17.6 7.7 1600 0.8 3.01 x 10-1 3.07
22.5 BN224D0156+- - 15µF 13 26.7 19.6 10.2 1200 0.8 6.77 x 10-1 4.6
22.5 BN224E0225+- - 100/63 2.2µF 11 26.7 15.2 7.7 1600 0.8 2.59 x 10-2 1.08
22.5 BN224E0335+- - 3.3µF 11 26.7 15.2 7.7 1600 0.8 5.82 x 10-2 1.60
22.5 BN224E0475+- - 4.7µF 11 26.7 15.2 7.7 1600 0.8 1.18 x 10-1 2.30
22.5 BN224E0685+- - 6.8µF 13 26.7 19.6 10.2 1200 0.8 2.47 x 10-1 3.30
22.5 BN224E0825+- - 8.2µF 13 26.7 19.6 10.2 1200 0.8 3.59 x 10-1 4.00
22.5 BN224G0105+- - 250/115 1µF 11 26.7 15.2 7.7 1600 0.8 1.64 x 10-2 1.14
22.5 BN224G0155+- - 1.5µF 11 26.7 15.2 7.7 1600 0.8 3.68 x 10-2 1.71
22.5 BN224G0225+- - 2.2µF 12 26.7 17.6 7.7 1600 0.8 7.92 x 10-1 2.50
22.5 BN224G0335+- - 3.3µF 13 26.7 19.6 10.2 1200 0.8 1.78 x 10-1 3.74
22.5 BN224I0334+- - 400/200 330nF 11 26.7 15.2 7.7 1600 0.8 3.64 x 10-3 0.383
22.5 BN224I0474+- - 470nF 11 26.7 15.2 7.7 1600 0.8 7.38 x 10-3 0.54
22.5 BN224I0684+- - 680nF 11 26.7 15.2 7.7 1600 0.8 1.54 x 10-2 0.80
22.5 BN224I0105+- - 1µF 12 26.7 17.6 7.7 1600 0.8 3.34 x 10-2 1.16
22.5 BN224I0155+- - 1.5µF 13 26.7 19.6 10.2 1200 0.8 7.52 x 10-2 1.75
22.5 BN224K0154+- - 630/220 150nF 11 26.7 15.2 7.7 1600 0.8 2.17 x 10-3 0.38
22.5 BN224K0224+- - 220nF 11 26.7 15.2 7.7 1600 0.8 4.66 x 10-3 0.54
22.5 BN224K0334+- - 330nF 12 26.7 17.6 7.7 1600 0.8 1.05 x 10-2 0.74
22.5 BN224K0474+- - 470nF 13 26.7 19.6 10.2 1200 0.8 2.13 x 10-2 1.18
22.5 BN224K0564+- - 560nF 13 26.7 19.6 10.2 1200 0.8 3.02 x 10-2 1.40
22.5 BN224L0333+- - 1000/450 33nF 11 26.7 15.2 7.7 1600 0.8 2.64 x 10-3 0.28
22.5 BN224L0473+- - 47nF 11 26.7 15.2 7.7 1600 0.8 5.35 x 10-3 0.40
22.5 BN224L0683+- - 68nF 12 26.7 17.6 7.7 1600 0.8 1.12 x 10-2 0.60
22.5 BN224L0104+- - 100nF 13 26.7 19.6 10.2 1200 0.8 2.42 x 10-2 0.86
22.5 BN224L0124+- - 120nF 13 26.7 19.6 10.2 1200 0.8 3.49 x 10-2 1.00
Replace the + by the tolerance code : J=5%   -   K=10%   -   M=20%
Replace the - - by the packaging suffix : - - = standard bulk   -   EN = taping on reel      etc
(1): MOQ for standard bulk suffix - -
Pitch Ordering Code Vr-/Vr~ Cr Case Dimensions (mm) MOQ � +10% I2t Irms
mm L max H max e max Reel Bulk(1) -0.5 mm (A2 .sec) (A)
27.5 BN274D0156+- - 63/40 15µF 16 31.7 19.6 10.2 960 0.8 4.07 x 10-1 3.57
27.5 BN274D0206+- - 20µF 16 31.7 19.6 10.2 960 0.8 7.24 x 10-1 4.80
27.5 BN274E0825+- - 100/63 8.2µF 16 31.7 19.6 10.2 960 0.8 2.16 x 10-1 3.12
27.5 BN274E0106+- - 10µF 16 31.7 19.6 10.2 960 0.8 3.22 x 10-1 3.80
27.5 BN274E0126+- - 12µF 16 31.7 19.6 10.2 960 0.8 4.63 x 10-1 4.56
27.5 BN274G0335+- - 250/115 3.3µF 16 31.7 19.6 10.2 960 0.8 1.07 x 10-1 2.9
27.5 BN274G0395+- - 3.9µF 16 31.7 19.6 10.2 960 0.8 1.50 x 10-1 3.42
27.5 BN274G0475+- - 4.7µF P0 31.7 22.6 13.7 1600 0.8 2.18 x 10-1 4.17
27.5 BN274G0685+- - 6.8µF P0 31.7 22.6 13.7 1600 0.8 4.56 x 10-1 6.00
27.5 BN274G0106+- - 10µF 18 31.7 26.2 15.2 1280 0.8 9.85 x 10-1 6.20
27.5 BN274G0156+- - 15µF 26 31.7 31.6 21.2 448 0.8 2.77 6.20
27.5 BN274G0226+- - 22µF * R68 32 37 22 448 0.8 5.96 6.20
27.5 BN274I0155+- - 400/200 1.5µF 16 31.7 19.6 10.2 960 0.8 4.52 x 10-2 1.43
27.5 BN274I0225+- - 2.2µF P0 31.7 22.6 13.7 1600 0.8 9.73 x 10-2 1.98
27.5 BN274I0335+- - 3.3µF P0 31.7 22.6 13.7 1600 0.8 2.19 x 10-1 2.98
27.5 BN274I0475+- - 4.7µF 18 31.7 26.2 15.2 1280 0.8 4.44 x 10-1 4.23
27.5 BN274I0685+- - 6.8µF 19 31.7 30.2 17.7 1040 0.8 9.30 x 10-1 6.10
27.5 BN274I0106+- - 10µF * R68 32 37 22 448 0.8 2.01 6.20
27.5 BN274K0564+- - 630/220 560nF 16 31.7 19.6 10.2 960 0.8 1.77 x 10-2 1.61
27.5 BN274K0684+- - 680nF 16 31.7 19.6 10.2 960 0.8 2.61 x 10-2 1.70
27.5 BN274K0105+- - 1µF P0 31.7 22.6 13.7 1600 0.8 5.69 x 10-2 1.90
27.5 BN274K0225+- - 2.2µF 19 31.7 30.2 17.7 1040 0.8 2.73 x 10-1 4.20
27.5 BN274K0335+- - 3.3µF * R68 32 37 22 448 0.8 6.14 x 10-1 6.20
27.5 BN274K0435+- - 4.3µF * R68 32 37 22 448 0.8 1.04 6.20
27.5 BN274L0124+- - 1000/450 120nF 16 31.7 19.6 10.2 960 0.8 1.82 x 10-2 0.76
27.5 BN274L0224+- - 220nF P0 31.7 22.6 13.7 1600 0.8 6.12 x 10-2 1.38
27.5 BN274L0334+- - 330nF 18 31.7 26.2 15.2 1280 0.8 1.38 x 10-1 2.08
27.5 BN274L0474+- - 470nF 19 31.7 30.2 17.7 1040 0.8 2.79 x 10-3 2.96
27.5 BN274L0684+- - 680nF 26 31.7 31.6 21.2 448 0.8 5.85 x 10-3 4.28
27.5 BN274L0914+- - 910nF * R68 32 37 22 448 0.8 1.05 5.72
*only available standard bulk:  no special lead length
Replace the + by the tolerance code:  J=5%   -   K=10%   -   M=20%
Replace the - - by the packaging suffix:  - - = standard bulk   -   EN = taping on reel      etc
For values biggers –>  see FFB range